TOWN OF FALMOUTH TOWN WARRANT

Cumberland, ss. State of Maine

To: Edward Tolan, Chief of Police of the Town of Falmouth:

You are hereby required in the name of the State of Maine to notify the voters of the Town of Falmouth of the referendum described in this warrant.

TO THE VOTERS OF THE TOWN OF FALMOUTH:

 $\quad \Box \quad YES$

You are hereby notified that an election in this municipality will be held at the Falmouth High School, 74 Woodville Road in Falmouth at 7:00 am until 8:00 pm on November 6, 2012, for the purpose of determining the following question:

QUESTION 1: Shall the ordinance entitled "Ordinance requiring the Falmouth Town Council to withdraw from the METRO services contract effective December 31, 2013" be adopted?

referendum and the polls shall be opened immediately at 7:00 a.m. fice hours while the polls are open to correct any error in or change at the registration of any person eligible to vote and to accept new d as a voter may not vote in any election. Absentee Ballot e Election Day, 11/05/2012. Inspection Time Period: 8:00 am Time in Day, 11/06/2012 and will run continuously throughout the day.
Sean Mahoney
Tony Payne
Bonny Rodden
Municipal Officers of the Town of Falmouth
Ellen Planer, Town Clerk Town of Falmouth